

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I APetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP
19318/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2007
in CRLA No. 699/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

ARJUN GAJANAN BHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 19318/2014(with c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 26/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks on the special
leave petition as well as on the application for bail.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition on the
learned counsel for the State of Karnataka.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.09.27
14:45:11 IST
Reason:(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master