

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7845/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2007 in CRLA No. 699/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

ARJUN GAJANAN BHADKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for correction of cause title, it is allowed.

In the circumstances of the case, the petitioner is enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the Fast Track Court-I, District & Sessions Judge, Chikodi, Karnataka.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)