

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7845 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20256, 20258 & 21389 OF 2014

(Applications for bail, Permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and correction of cause title)

ARUN GAJANAN BHADKE ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"For the reasons stated in the application for correction of cause title, it is allowed.

In the circumstances of the case, the petitioner is enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the Fast Track Court-I, District and Sessions Judge, Chikodi, Karnataka."

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there is sole respondent in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate appearing for the sole respondent has on 28.01.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole Respondent/State of Karnataka. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this revised office report.

DATED this the 13th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2