

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 685/2015

ARUN GAJANAN BHADKE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. C . M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M. Venkatesulu, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned by two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)